

County of Albany

Harold L. Joyce Albany County Office Building 112 State Street - Albany, NY 12207

Legislation Text

| File #: TMP-5966, | Version: 1 | | |
|-------------------|------------|--|--|
| | | | |

REQUEST FOR LEGISLATIVE ACTION

Description (e.g., Contract Authorization for Information Services):

Authorizing an Intermunicipal Agreement with the Town of New Scotland Regarding the Albany County Municipal Park Improvement Initiative Grant Program

Date: 10/02/2024
Department: Parks & Rec.
Attending Meeting: Kevin Butterfield

Submitted By: Kevin Butterfield
Title: Policy Analyst
Phone: 518-447-7040

Purpose of Request: Contract Authorization inter-municipal agreement/appropriation

CONTRACT TERMS/CONDITIONS:

Party Names and Addresses:

Town of New Scotland, 2029 New Scotland Road Slingerlands, NY 12159

Term: (Start/end date or duration) Enter text.
Amount/Raise Schedule/Fee: \$13,500

BUDGET INFORMATION:

Is there a Fiscal Impact:

Anticipated in Budget:

Spreadsheet attached:

Yes ☒ No ☒

Yes ☒ No ☒

Source of Funding - (Percentages)

Federal: 0 County: 100 State: 0 Local: 0

County Budget Accounts:

Revenue Account and Line: Enter text.
Revenue Amount: Enter text.
Appropriation Account and Line: A8020 44976
Appropriation Amount: \$13,500

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Mandated Program/Service: Yes □ No ☒ If Mandated, Cite Authority: Enter text.

File #: TMP-5966, Version: 1

Request for Bids / Proposals:

Competitive Bidding Exempt: Yes ☐ No ☒

of Response(s):

of MWBE: Enter text.
of Veteran Business: Enter text.
Bond Resolution No.: Enter text.

Apprenticeship Program Yes □ No ☒

<u>Previous requests for Identical or Similar Action:</u>
Resolution/Law Number and Date: Enter text.

<u>DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST:</u> (state briefly why legislative action is requested)

Requesting authorization to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding with the Town of New Scotland as part of the Albany County's Municipal Park Improvement Initiative Grant Program. This county-wide initiative is for the development of parks, playgrounds, and recreational facilities throughout the County to help improve the lives of the residents and visitors. Only incorporated cities, towns, or villages within Albany County were eligible to apply. The County has agreed to provide them with a grant of \$13,500 for work on Charley Houghtaling Park.